Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cooper Industries, LLC	08/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis Street, Suite 5800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 10394660	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6416
Email: Hayden@fr.com
Correspondent Name: John F. Hayden

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08215-525001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Hayden

Total Attachments: 4

source=08215-525001-Assignment#page1.tif source=08215-525001-Assignment#page2.tif source=08215-525001-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0848

500135704

source=08215-525001-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware corporation and successor to, by merger with, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), having its business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to as "CI LLC"), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications listed below (collectively, the "Patent Assets") and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Assets (collectively, the "Inventions"):

PATENT ASSETS

- 1. (Atty. Docket 08215-525001) United States Application No. 10/394,660, filed on March 24, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 2. (Atty. Docket 08215-526001) United States Application No. 10/394,579, filed on March 24, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL PROTECTION SYSTEM, now United States Patent No. 6,940,702, issued on September 6, 2005, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0258 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 3. (Atty. Docket 08215-527001) United States Application No. 10/394,661, filed on March 24, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL ARC FURNACE PROTECTION SYSTEM, now United States Patent No. 6,810,069, issued on October 26, 2004, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014375/0015 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 4. (Atty. Docket 08215-527P01) United States Application No. 60/398,708, filed on July 29, 2002, titled ELECTRICAL PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014522/0715 on November 21, 2002, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 5. (Atty. Docket 08215-525WO1) PCT/US2003/021123, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0850

- 6. (Atty. Docket 08215-525AU1) Australian Patent Application No. 2003247885, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 7. (Atty. Docket 08215-525BR1) Brazilian Patent Application No. PI0312625-0, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 8. (Atty. Docket 08215-525CA1) Canadian Patent Application No. 2492429, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 9. (Atty. Docket 08215-525CN1) Chinese Patent Application No. 03821268.4, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 10. (Atty. Docket 08215-525EP1) European Patent Application No. 03764360.8, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 11. (Atty. Docket 08215-525IN1) Indian Patent Application No. 5/CHENP/2005, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 12. (Atty. Docket 08215-525JP1) Japanese Patent Application No. 2004-521538, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005;
- 13. (Atty. Docket 08215-525KR1) Korean Patent Application No. 2005-7000610, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8,

Assignment Page 2 of 2

2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005; and

14. (Atty. Docket 08215-525MX1) Mexican Patent Application No. PA/a/2005/000537, filed on July 8, 2003, titled ELECTRICAL NETWORK PROTECTION SYSTEM, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to McGraw-Edison Company recorded at Reel/Frame 014370/0373 on August 8, 2003, a merger of McGraw-Edison Company and Cooper Industries, Inc. executed on November 30, 2004, and a merger of Cooper Industries, Inc. and Cooper Industries, LLC on January 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "CTC") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, the Inventions, and any patents that may issue on the Patent Assets and the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CI LLC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, the Inventions, and all patents that may issue on the Patent Assets and the Inventions, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions of the Patent Assets and the Inventions, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent Assets may be obtained, including, without limitation, all rights associated therewith, including the right to collect past damages; and CI LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Patent Assets and Inventions, or patents therefrom, to CTC.

CI LLC further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

CI LLC further agrees that it will communicate to CTC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to CI LLC respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of CTC, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to

Assignment Page 3 of 3

vest title in CTC and to aid CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and executed effective as of the 4th day of Augustian day of A	Assignee have caused this Assignment to be ust, 2006.			
COOPER INDUSTRIES, LLC Successor to by Merger with Cooper Industries, Inc. By: Name: Terrance V. Helz Title: Secretary	By: Jack June Name: Sarah T. Harris Title: Vice President			
THE STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF HARRIS)				
On this the <u>4th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006, before me personally appeared <u>Terrance V. Helz and Sarah T. Harris</u> , known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.				
JANET SUE REED Notsry Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 07-18-2008	Public Signature			
(PERSONALIZED SEAL)				

Assignment Page 4 of 4

40341613.doc